M0400000675

(Re	questor's Name)			
(Ad	dress)			
(Ad	idress)			
(Cit	iy/State/Zip/Phon	e#)		
PICK-UP		MAIL		
(Bu	isiness Entity Na	me)		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	Certificate	s of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
L				
	Office Use Or	nly		



02/17/04--01006--023 **160.00

FILED 2004 FEB 11 AM 9: 00 2004 FEB 11 AM 9: 00



Thomas W. Newcome** Brian F. Leonard+ Eldon J. Spencer, Jr. + Michael R. O'Brien‡ Edward W. Gale Grover C. Sayre, 111+◊ Thomas W. Newcome 111* Michelle McQuartie Colton Timothy M. Walsh* Joseph J. Deuhs, Jr. Thomas C. Atmore + Ernest F. Peake Matthew R. Burton

LEONARD, O'BRIEN SPENCER, GALE & SAYRE

Attorneys at Law A Professional Association

55 East Fifth Street Suite 800 Saint Paul, Minnesota 55101-1718 Telephone (651) 227-9505 Fax (651) 251-1734 100 South Fifth Street Suite 1200 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402-1216 Telephone (612) 332-1030 Fax (612) 332-2740

Internet: <u>www.losgs.com</u> Reply to: *Minneapolis*

February 10, 2004

Secretary of State Florida Department of State R. A. Gray Building 500 S. Bronough Tallahassee, FL 32399-0250

Re: Welsh Brandon Homes, LLC

Dear Secretary:

Enclosed for filing please find Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida and Certificate of Designation of Registered Agent/Registered Office. Also enclosed is an original Certificate of Good Standing and copy of filed Articles of Organization for the subject entity. I have also included this firm's check in the amount of \$160 for the filing fees and for the return of a certified copy and certificate of status. Please contact me immediately should you have any questions or need anything further. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

LEONARD, O'BRIEN SPENCER, GALE & SAYRE, LTD.

Judk By

Lori J. Ludke E-Mail: <u>lludke@losgs.com</u>



VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

- 6

Peter J. Sajevica

Kerry A, Trapp

Of Counsel

Justin P. Weinberg

George B. Ingebrand, Jr.

+ Also admitted in Wisconsin

Qualified Neutral (Rule 114)

(Minnesota State Bar Association)

- Also admitted in Arizona

Certified Real Property

Law Specialist

** Retired Status

Also admitted in Iowa

SECRET R	04 FEB	RECE
EE. FLORI	AM 9:21	IVED

Enclosures @PFDesktop\::ODMA/GRPWISE/GWDMPLS.GWPOMPLS.MPLSLIB1:115332.1

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

5

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 608.503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1 Welsh Brandon Homes, LLC

-	(Name of foreign limited liability company)
	Minnesota 3
	Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability company is organized) (FEI number, if applicable)
	January 28, 2004 5. Perpetual
	(Date of Organization) (Duration: Year limited liability company will cease to exist or "perpetual")
_	Pending
	(Date first transacted business in Florida. (See sections 608.501, 608.502, and 817.155, F.S.)
	7807 Creekridge Circle
	Minneapolis, Minnesota 55439-2609
	(Street address of principal office)
	If limited liability company is a manager-managed company, check here
,	The name and usual business addresses of the managing members or managers are as follows:
	Welsh Senior Homes Development Company, LLC,
	7807 Creekridge Circle, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55439-2609
	Attached is an original certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in
	the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (A photocopy is not acceptable. If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted.)

11. Nature of business or purposes to be conducted or promoted in Florida: general business

purposes	Xc	
	A made	
	Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.	
	(In accordance with section 608.408(3), F.S., the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)	
	Grover C. Sayre, III, Attorney	

Typed or printed name of signee

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE AL. AMPLEBILLEL ALLESCONDARDO STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Welsh Brandon Homes, LLC

2. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent and office are:

Florida Christian Homes, Inc.

(Name)

5550 26th Street West, Suite 3

Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT ACCEPTABLE)

Bradenton

34207

(City/State/Zip)

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Doney of Florida Christian Hones, Inc.

- \$ 100.00 **Filing Fee for Application**
- **Designation of Registered Agent** \$ 25.00
- Certified Copy (optional) \$ 30.00
- Certificate of Status (optional) S 5.00



Mary Kiffme v of State.